

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16064 OF 2025

Dnyandeep Co op Credit Soc. Ltd and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Thr. Deputy ...Respondents
Superintendent of Police

Mr Pradeep Gole, for the Petitioners.
Mrs. S. D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Smt. P. J. Gavhane, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 03rd DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Let this matter be listed again on **08th December 2025**, to be taken up alongwith Writ Petition (L) No. 27329 of 2025 and Writ Petition (L) No. 29743 of 2025, which are also fixed on 08th December 2025.

2. Meanwhile, leave to amend the Petition so as to add the Borrowers as party Respondents, is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)