

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16064 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 27329 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 14107 OF 2025

Dnyandeep Co-operative Credit Society Limited
and anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Pradeep Gole, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. D. Vyas, Addl. GP with Ms. P. J. Gavhane, AGP, for the State
in WP No.16064 of 2025.

Mr. R. M. Shinde, AGP, for the State in WPST No.27329 of 2025.

Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the State in WP No.14107 of 2025.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 8th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned AGP appearing for the State,
stand over to 22nd December, 2025, so as to give her one more
opportunity to obtain instructions.

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2025.12.09
11:02:04 +0530

2. We make it clear that if no instruction is received by the learned AGP before the next date, this Court will consider issuing appropriate directions in the matter.

3. In the meanwhile, at the request of the Petitioners' counsel, leave to amend the cause-title in Writ Petition (St.) No.27329 of 2025 is granted.

4. Copy of the amended Writ Petition be served upon the learned AGP.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)