

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 16064 OF 2025**

Dnyandeep Co-op Credit Society Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 27329 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14107 OF 2025

Mr. Sai R. Kadam i/b Mr. Pradeep Gole for Petitioners.

Smt. S.D. Vyas, Addl.G.P a/w Smt. P.J. Gavhane, A.G.P for Respondent-State in WP No. 16064 of 2025.

Smt. S.D. Vyas, Addl.G.P a/w Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, A.G.P for Respondent-State in WPST No. 27329 of 2025.

Smt. S.D. Vyas, Addl.G.P a/w R.M. Shinde, A.G.P for Respondent-State in WP No. 14107 of 2025.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 14th January 2026

P.C. :

1) Learned Additional G.P. seeks time to take instructions from Respondent No.2.

1.1) At her request, stand over to 21st January 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)