

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 16064 OF 2025**

Dnyandeep Co-op. Credit Society Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Gole for Petitioners.
Smt. Reena Salunkhe, A.G.P for Respondent-State.
Ms. Divya Parab for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 4th February 2026

P.C. :

1) Learned AGP submitted that, Respondent No.3 has now scheduled date of 20th February 2026 for giving physical possession of immovable property of Respondent Nos. 4 to 6, in furtherance of the Recovery Certificate issued by the competent Authority under Section 101 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 and the proceedings for recovery of the said amount, as contemplated under Section 156 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 read with Rule 107 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961.

1.1) At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 25th February 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)