

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 16064 OF 2025**

Dnyandeep Co Op Credit Soc Ltd & Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s

The State Of Maharashtra

Thr. Deputy Superintendent Of Police

...Respondent

Adv. Pradip Gole for the Petitioners.Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 20th April, 2026****P.C.:-**

- 1) Respondent No.4 appears in person and submitted that, he has already given proposal for one time settlement to the Petitioner No.1. He submitted that, he will give the copy of said proposal to the learned Advocate for Petitioners during the course of the day.
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioners seek time to take instructions.
- 2.1) At his request, stand over to 27th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**