

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 16064 OF 2025**

Dnyandeep Co-Op. Credit Soc. Ltd. & Anr.Petitioners.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

Mr. Pradeep Gole for the Petitioner.

Smt. Reena Salunkhe AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Subhash Gaikwad Respondent No.4 present in person.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 27th APRIL, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) In view of the proposal given by the Respondent No.4, the Petitioner bank has given an offer of Rs.17,98,000/-, as one time settlement towards the outstanding dues.
- 2) Respondent No.4 seeks time till 6th May, 2026 to make an arrangement to pay the said amount.
- 3) At the request of Respondent No.4, stand over to 8th May, 2026.
- 4) To be listed under the caption "for directions".

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2026.04.30
11:59:17 +0530